
1Descendants of Abraham Dawson

Abraham1 Dawson b. 1835
d. 1917
+ Jane Priscilla Wren b. 1837

m. 1857
d. 1915

1 Alfred Milburn2 Dawson b. 1858
d. 1945
+ Miriam Driskel b. 1862

d. 1888
1 David Elmer3 Dawson b. 1886

d. 1917
2 Ethel D.3 Dawson b. 1883

+ Albert Easterly
1 Samuel4 Easterly
2 Allena4 Easterly

+ Nancy Jones b. 1869
m. 1895
d. 1951

1 Max K3 Dawson b. 1897
2 Joel Garrett3 Dawson b. 1899

d. 1980
3 Mary Alice3 Dawson b. 1909

d. 1910
4 Alfred Earnest3 Dawson b. 1913

2 Susan Melvina2 Dawson b. 1866
d. 1906
+ Charles Love Ottinger b. 1859

m. 1885
d. 1931

1 Laura Frances3 Ottinger b. 1886
d. 1972
+ Benjamin Smith b. 1881

m. 1902
d. 1964

1 Charles Albert4 Smith b. 1903
d. 1985

2 John Ernest4 Smith b. 1911
d. 1990

3 Zollie Sue4 Smith b. 1907
4 Cora Doris4 Smith b. 1914
5 William Harrison4 Smith b. 1918

2 Ethel Iona3 Ottinger b. 1887
d. 1971
+ Horace F. Hawk b. 1883

d. 1962
3 Charles Ernest3 Ottinger b. 1889

d. 1955
+ Mazie Hawk b. 1893

d. 1978
4 William Lawson3 Ottinger b. 1891

d. 1892
5 Mable Melvina3 Ottinger b. 1892

d. 1923
+ James Ernest Hawk b. 1889

m. 1909
d. 1956

6 Ella Clemtine3 Ottinger b. 1895
d. 1957
+ Jesse Porter Morgan b. 1891

m. 1925
d. 1969

1 Jesse Porter jr.4 Morgan b. 1926
2 Charles Franklin4 Morgan b. 1929
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2Descendants of Abraham Dawson

Abraham1 Dawson
2 Susan Melvina2 Dawson

6 Ella Clemtine3 Ottinger
3 Dora Sue4 Morgan b. 1933
4 Wiley Bruce4 Morgan b. 1935
5 Lucy Jane4 Morgan b. 1935

7 Dortha Jane3 Ottinger b. 1898
d. 1970
+ Cletus London Sparks b. 1896

m. 1920
d. 1963

8 Infant Daughter3 Ottinger b. 1898
d. 1898

9 Mary Hazel3 Ottinger b. 1901
d. 1909

10 Maurice Abraham3 Ottinger b. 1903
bu. 1961
+ Florence Lydia McMahan b. 1908

d. 1975
1 Maurice A.4 Ottinger

3 Mary J2 Dawson b. 1868
+ Dr. William Fox m. 1887

1 Helen3 Fox b. 1892
2 Edgar3 Fox b. 1896
3 Anna3 Fox b. 1900
4 Katharine3 Fox b. 1904
5 Robert3 Fox b. 1908

4 Martha R.2 Dawson b. 1860
d. 1934
+ John William Nolan m. 1880

1 Sara Katherine "Aunt Kate"3 Nolan b. 1883
d. 1969
+ Tom Pless Woods m. 1900

2 William Darius3 Nolan b. 1888
d. 1981
+ Lillie Mae "Dollie" Sexton b. 1886

m. 1908
d. 1922

1 Ella Mae4 Nolan b. 1909
+ Clarence Randolph Lane b. 1902

m. 1935
d. 1984

1 Bobbie Jean5 Lane b. 1939
d. 1945

2 Charles Randolph Darius5 Lane b. 1942
d. 1996
+ Julie Dene Ellison b. 1944

m. 1967
1 Tammie Sue6 Lane b. 1968

+ Jeffery Charles "Chuck" Grooms m. 1989
Div. 

1 Jeffery Chase Atkins7 (---) b. 1992
+ Mickey Lee Atkins b. 1969

m. 1996
2 Toni Dene6 Lane b. 1969

+ Glen Benjamin Caldwell m. 1996
1 Jesse Aaron7 McGaha b. 1990

3 Cynthia Deann "Cindy"6 Lane b. 1973
+ Danny Lee Williams b. 1972

m. 1995
1 Carlie Faith7 Williams b. 2000
2 Timberlyn Jade7 Williams b. 2000
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3Descendants of Abraham Dawson

Abraham1 Dawson
4 Martha R.2 Dawson

2 William Darius3 Nolan
1 Ella Mae4 Nolan

+ Emily Gregg b. 1945
m. 1984

3 Johnny Clarence "JC"5 Lane b. 1947
+ Bernita Mooneyham m. 1971

+ Mr unknown
1 Hunley "Crow"5 Nolan b. 1931

d. 2002
2 Illa Mona4 Nolan b. 1911

d. 1974
+ Johnny Huff b. 1912

m. 1931
d. 1986

1 Betty Lynn5 Huff b. 1932
+ Jack Hartsell

2 Willard5 Huff b. 1935
d. 2010
+ Audrey (---)

3 Juanita Louise5 Huff b. 1940
+ Ordway Walker

4 Reba "Blackie"5 Huff b. 1942
d. 1981
+ Jappie Buckner m. 1960

5 Norma "Bill"5 Huff b. 1947
+ William "Billy" Buckner m. 1964

6 Frances5 Huff b. 1949
+ James McMillian m. 1967
+ Van Ford m. 1986

7 Margaret Lynn5 Huff b. 1950
+ Billy Joe Holt m. 1983

8 Ruth Ann5 Huff b. 1952
+ Tommy Ramsey
+ John Michael Kalbernick m. 1982
+ John M Kalbernik b. 1986

m. 1986
3 Love Vena4 Nolan b. 1913

d. 2003
+ John Thomas Worth, Sr b. 1911

d. 1994
1 Mary Jewel5 Worth, b. 1933

d. 1933
2 Jackie5 Worth,
3 Jo Edith5 Worth,
4 John Thomas Jr.5 Worth,

4 James Rastus4 Nolan b. 1915
+ Mabel Ellis b. 1919

m. 1934
1 Shirley Jean5 Nolan
2 twomorechildren5 Nolan

+ Mary Ellen Walker b. 1923
m. 1965

5 Roseberry "RB"4 Nolan Nolen b. 1917
d. 1974
+ Anna Norma Boring b. 1924

m. 1945
d. 1990

1 Kathy5 Nolen
2 Donna5 Nolen b. 1946
3 Janie5 Nolen b. 1947
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4Descendants of Abraham Dawson

Abraham1 Dawson
4 Martha R.2 Dawson

2 William Darius3 Nolan
5 Roseberry "RB"4 Nolan Nolen

4 Bruce Samuel5 Nolen b. 1950
5 Teddy R5 Nolen b. 1952
6 Johnny Lynn5 Nolen b. 1955
7 Annette Marie5 Nolen b. 1959
8 Doris E.5 Nolen b. 1962
9 Wanda Sue5 Nolen b. 1965
10 Virginia Kay5 Nolen b. 1966

6 JD4 Nolan b. 1922
d. 1922

3 Robert "Bob"3 Nolan b. 1893
+ Sarah Dawson b. 1894

m. 1915
1 Fannie Kate4 Nolan b. 1916

d. 2001
+ Byrl Bible m. 1936

1 Curtis Belton5 Bible b. 1938
d. 2010

2 Charlotte Nan5 Bible b. 1942
3 Randall B5 Bible b. 1945
4 Frances B5 Bible b. 1946
5 Robert L5 Bible b. 1948

2 Georgia4 Nolan b. 1918
+ somebody Shaver m. 1936

1 Larry5 Shaver
+ Anthony Agrillo b. 1924

m. 1957
3 Martha4 Nolan b. 1921

d. 1995
+ (---) (---)

1 Wendell5 Nolan b. 1924
d. 1995

+ George Atkins b. 1915
m. 1946
d. 1990

1 George Jr5 Atkins
2 James "Doodle"5 Atkins
3 Linda5 Atkins
4 Vicki5 Atkins

4 Edward4 Nolan b. 1925
+ Roella Hayes m. 1955

5 Lilly Clementine2 Dawson b. 1871
d. 1940
+ John Reed m. 1928

6 Ella A.2 Dawson b. abt 1874
+ Albert B. McKinzie m. 1893

7 Julia E.2 Dawson b. abt 1877
8 Lula E2 Dawson b. 1881

d. 1934
+ J. Darius Fox Walton m. 1904
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(---), (---) 4
(---), Audrey 3
(---), Jeffery Chase Atkins 2
Agrillo, Anthony 4
Atkins, George 4
Atkins, George Jr 4
Atkins, James "Doodle" 4
Atkins, Linda 4
Atkins, Mickey Lee 2
Atkins, Vicki 4
Bible, Byrl 4
Bible, Charlotte Nan 4
Bible, Curtis Belton 4
Bible, Frances B 4
Bible, Randall B 4
Bible, Robert L 4
Boring, Anna Norma 3
Buckner, Jappie 3
Buckner, William "Billy" 3
Caldwell, Glen Benjamin 2
Dawson, Abraham 1
Dawson, Alfred Earnest 1
Dawson, Alfred Milburn 1
Dawson, David Elmer 1
Dawson, Ella A. 4
Dawson, Ethel D. 1
Dawson, Joel Garrett 1
Dawson, Julia E. 4
Dawson, Lilly Clementine 4
Dawson, Lula E 4
Dawson, Martha R. 2
Dawson, Mary Alice 1
Dawson, Mary J 2
Dawson, Max K 1
Dawson, Sarah 4
Dawson, Susan Melvina 1
Driskel, Miriam 1
Easterly, Albert 1
Easterly, Allena 1
Easterly, Samuel 1
Ellis, Mabel 3
Ellison, Julie Dene 2
Ford, Van 3
Fox, Anna 2
Fox, Dr. William 2
Fox, Edgar 2
Fox, Helen 2
Fox, Katharine 2
Fox, Robert 2
Gregg, Emily 3
Grooms, Jeffery Charles "Chuck" 2
Hartsell, Jack 3
Hawk, Horace F. 1
Hawk, James Ernest 1
Hawk, Mazie 1
Hayes, Roella 4
Holt, Billy Joe 3
Huff, Betty Lynn 3
Huff, Frances 3
Huff, Johnny 3
Huff, Juanita Louise 3
Huff, Margaret Lynn 3

Huff, Norma "Bill" 3
Huff, Reba "Blackie" 3
Huff, Ruth Ann 3
Huff, Willard 3
Jones, Nancy 1
Kalbernick, John Michael 3
Kalbernik, John M 3
Lane, Bobbie Jean 2
Lane, Charles Randolph Darius 2
Lane, Clarence Randolph 2
Lane, Cynthia Deann "Cindy" 2
Lane, Johnny Clarence "JC" 3
Lane, Tammie Sue 2
Lane, Toni Dene 2
McGaha, Jesse Aaron 2
McKinzie, Albert B. 4
McMahan, Florence Lydia 2
McMillian, James 3
Mooneyham, Bernita 3
Morgan, Charles Franklin 1
Morgan, Dora Sue 2
Morgan, Jesse Porter 1
Morgan, Jesse Porter jr. 1
Morgan, Lucy Jane 2
Morgan, Wiley Bruce 2
Nolan, Edward 4
Nolan, Ella Mae 2
Nolan, Fannie Kate 4
Nolan, Georgia 4
Nolan, Hunley "Crow" 3
Nolan, Illa Mona 3
Nolan, JD 4
Nolan, James Rastus 3
Nolan, John William 2
Nolan, Love Vena 3
Nolan, Martha 4
Nolan, Robert "Bob" 4
Nolan, Roseberry "RB" Nolen 3
Nolan, Sara Katherine "Aunt Kat 2
Nolan, Shirley Jean 3
Nolan, Wendell 4
Nolan, William Darius 2
Nolan, twomorechildren 3
Nolen, Annette Marie 4
Nolen, Bruce Samuel 4
Nolen, Donna 3
Nolen, Doris E. 4
Nolen, Janie 3
Nolen, Johnny Lynn 4
Nolen, Kathy 3
Nolen, Teddy R 4
Nolen, Virginia Kay 4
Nolen, Wanda Sue 4
Ottinger, Charles Ernest 1
Ottinger, Charles Love 1
Ottinger, Dortha Jane 2
Ottinger, Ella Clemtine 1
Ottinger, Ethel Iona 1
Ottinger, Infant Daughter 2
Ottinger, Laura Frances 1
Ottinger, Mable Melvina 1
Ottinger, Mary Hazel 2
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Smith, William Harrison 1
Smith, Zollie Sue 1

Sparks, Cletus London 2
unknown, Mr 3
Walker, Mary Ellen 3
Walker, Ordway 3
Walton, J. Darius Fox 4
Williams, Carlie Faith 2
Williams, Danny Lee 2
Williams, Timberlyn Jade 2
Woods, Tom Pless 2
Worth,, Jackie 3
Worth,, Jo Edith 3
Worth,, John Thomas Jr. 3
Worth,, John Thomas Sr 3
Worth,, Mary Jewel 3
Wren, Jane Priscilla 1


